	er of Patents and Trademarks: TRADEMARKS ONLY iginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an
ZD Events Inc. $S - 75 - 0 $	interest:  Key3Media Events, Inc.  5700 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 325  Los Angeles, California 90036
Entity:	Entity:
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X   Corporation - Delaware	X   Corporation - Delaware
Other	10-11-2000 Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	101482719 \$\begin{align*} Time in the initial i
3. Interest Conveyed:	Citizenship:
Assignment X Change of Name	If not domiciled in the United Lates, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement Merger	Yes Propries
Other	(Designations must the a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 4, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional	numbers attached? X Yes No
A. Trademark Application No(s). See attached	B. Trademark Registration No(s).  See Attached
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson 320 Watergate Six Hundred Washington, D.C. 20037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 265. 00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
	8. Deposit account number:
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40	16-0650  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Colette A. Durst-Barkey Colute C. Osura	August 15 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG./SER. NO.
INTEROP	1,703,662
INTEROP	1,573,908
INTEROPDOTCOM	2,123,151
INTEROPNET	75/531,302
KEY3MEDIA	76/023,707
KEY3MEDIA GROUP	76/023,706
SEYBOLD	1,707,136
SEYBOLD SEMINARS	1,707,135
SEYBOLD SEMINARS & Design	1,726,110
SUPPORT SERVICES CONFERENCE & EXPO 96 and Design	2,301,207

State of Delaware

#### PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZD EVENTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZD EVENTS INC.", TO "KEY3MEDIA EVENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0421255

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

05-05-00

2493588 8100 001229496

DATE:

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### ZD EVENTS INC.

ZD EVENTS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

The Board of Directors of said corporation duly adopted a resolution by unanimous written consent, dated May 14-2000, setting forth and declaring advisable the amendment of Article First of the certificate of incorporation of said corporation so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Key3Media Events, Inc."

- In lieu of a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment has been given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- As a result of the foregoing, the amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD EVENTS INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on the 'day of May, 2000.

ZD EVENTS INC.

Jason E. Chudnofsky

President and Chief Executive Officer

HY12528: 128195.L

4-2000 16:02

TOTAL P.02